

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BAYARD SQUARE ENHANCEMENTS, CITY OF WILMINGTON

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201020006.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/08/13

DISTRICT : N2

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: ETEA-2010(10)

CONTRACT TIME : 166 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

URBAN (5,000 POPULATION OR MORE)

PROJECT(S) : ETEA-2010(10)

THE GOAL OF THE PROJECT IS TO PROVIDE SIDEWALK AND CURB IMPROVEMENTS, ADA STANDARD UPGRADES TO EXISTING CURB RAMPS, PEDESTRIAN LIGHTING, TRAFFIC CALMING AND LANDSCAPING ALONG SOUTH LINCOLN STREET FROM SYCAMORE STREET TO LINDEN STREET WITHIN THE CITY OF WILMINGTON.

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 02/19/13 to vendor GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$	397,685.91	106.0496%	100.0000%
1	GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO, 935 RAHWAY DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19711	\$	375,000.00	100.0000%	94.2955%
2	SAMS CONSTRUCTION, LLC, PO BOX 9827, WILMINGTON, DE, 19809	\$	473,060.90	126.1496%	118.9534%
3	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., 10 ADEL DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702-1331	\$	638,171.18	170.1790%	160.4712%
4	GUARDIAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 101 ROGERS ROAD SUITE 101, WILMINGTON, DE, 19801	\$	697,756.40	186.0684%	175.4541%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	BAYARD SQUARE ENHANCEMENTS, CITY OF WILMINGTON							
0010 201000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0020 202000	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	451.000 CY	18.78542	8472.22	18.00000	8118.00	29.00000	13079.00
0030 208000	EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING FOR PIPE TRENCHES	30.000 CY	20.55432	616.63	1.00000	30.00	30.00000	900.00
0040 209001	BORROW, TYPE A	37.000 CY	30.37529	1123.89	10.00000	370.00	27.00000	999.00
0050 211000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	500.00000	500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0060 212000	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	10.000 CY	28.62592	286.26	1.00000	10.00	30.00000	300.00
0070 250000	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	10.000 CY	29.62036	296.20	1.00000	10.00	50.00000	500.00
0080 251000	SILT FENCE	50.000 LF	3.04084	152.04	1.00000	50.00	30.00000	1500.00
0090 252000	INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE INLET	16.000 EACH	139.70719	2235.32	100.00000	1600.00	250.00000	4000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BAYARD SQUARE ENHANCEMENTS, CITY OF WILMINGTON

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201020006.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/08/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

				(0)		(1)		(2)	
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO		SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 302007	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	155.000 CY		41.42834	6421.39	45.00000	6975.00	65.00000	10075.00
0110 302008	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING	140.000 CY		40.94759	5732.66	45.00000	6300.00	70.00000	9800.00
0120 401822	WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	66.000 TON		80.53844	5315.54	120.00000	7920.00	110.00000	7260.00
0130 401823	WMA, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	110.000 TON		71.14930	7826.42	120.00000	13200.00	110.00000	12100.00
0140 401827	WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (NON- CARBONATE STONE)	353.000 TON		72.00000	25416.00	82.00000	28946.00	85.00000	30005.00
0150 602615	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	26.000 SF		60.00000	1560.00	40.00000	1040.00	27.00000	702.00
0160 612529	PIPE VIDEO INSPECTION	1100.000 LF		3.13182	3445.00	2.00000	2200.00	3.00000	3300.00
0170 701010	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-8	153.000 LF		24.67423	3775.16	25.00000	3825.00	22.00000	3366.00
0180 701014	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-6	1377.000 LF		23.00000	31671.00	25.00000	34425.00	22.00000	30294.00
0190 705001	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	3107.000 SF		5.15815	16026.37	5.00000	15535.00	6.00000	18642.00
0200 705002	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"	1629.000 SF		6.96158	11340.41	6.00000	9774.00	6.50000	10588.50
0210 705007	SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	201.000 SF		28.91184	5811.28	25.00000	5025.00	34.00000	6834.00
0220 705504	BRICK AND/OR BLOCK SIDEWALK	3559.000 SF		8.35760	29744.70	10.00000	35590.00	18.00000	64062.00
0230 708057	DRAINAGE INLET, 72" X 24"	2.000 EACH		3252.79536	6505.59	2700.00000	5400.00	3.50000	7.00
0240 710001	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	14.000 EACH		713.45482	9988.37	600.00000	8400.00	6.00000	84.00
0250 710002	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL	3.000 EACH		375.00000	1125.00	700.00000	2100.00	6.00000	18.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BAYARD SQUARE ENHANCEMENTS, CITY OF WILMINGTON

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201020006.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/08/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO		(2) SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0260 720578 BOLLARD, STEEL	1.000	EACH	318.03353	318.03	400.00000	400.00	5.00000	5.00
0270 732002 TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	641.000	SY	5.00000	3205.00	6.00000	3846.00	36.00000	23076.00
0280 734013 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	641.000	SY	0.95790	614.01	1.00000	641.00	1.50000	961.50
0290 743000 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	11706.00000	11706.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0300 743001 ARROWPANELS, TYPE A	116.000	EADY	35.00000	4060.00	10.00000	1160.00	25.00000	2900.00
0310 743004 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	55.000	EADY	61.42183	3378.20	65.00000	3575.00	95.00000	5225.00
0320 743006 PLASTIC DRUMS	6330.000	EADY	0.23474	1485.90	0.15000	949.50	0.25000	1582.50
0330 743007 TRAFFIC OFFICERS	50.000	HOURL	75.00000	3750.00	75.00000	3750.00	75.00000	3750.00
0340 743010 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	127.000	EADY	125.00000	15875.00	10.00000	1270.00	5.00000	635.00
0350 743023 TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III	1348.000	LFDY	0.45000	606.60	0.30000	404.40	3.00000	4044.00
0360 743024 TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES	5715.000	EADY	1.85000	10572.75	0.20000	1143.00	2.00000	11430.00
0370 743050 FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE	400.000	HOURL	52.90000	21160.00	52.90000	21160.00	52.90000	21160.00
0380 743062 FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	40.000	HOURL	76.71000	3068.40	76.71000	3068.40	76.71000	3068.40
0390 744520 CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1, PRECAST CONCRETE	2.000	EACH	720.00000	1440.00	1075.00000	2150.00	1500.00000	3000.00
0400 745521 SUPPLY OF 4" SDR-13.5 HDPE CONDUIT	40.000	LF	4.00000	160.00	6.00000	240.00	8.00000	320.00
0410 745527 SUPPLY OF 2 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	40.000	LF	9.00000	360.00	13.50000	540.00	15.00000	600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BAYARD SQUARE ENHANCEMENTS, CITY OF WILMINGTON

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201020006.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/08/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO		SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0420 745529	60.000	LF	5.50000	330.00	9.50000	570.00	9.00000	540.00
SUPPLY OF 1 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL								
CONDUIT								

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BAYARD SQUARE ENHANCEMENTS, CITY OF WILMINGTON

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201020006.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/08/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO		SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0430 745542	40.000 LF		27.00000	1080.00	31.00000	1240.00	32.00000	1280.00
INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT UNDER EXISTING PAVEMENT-DIRECTIONAL BORE								
0440 745544	50.000 LF		8.00000	400.00	20.00000	1000.00	12.00000	600.00
INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT IN UNPAVED TRENCH								
0450 745545	60.000 LF		2.55000	153.00	10.00000	600.00	10.00000	600.00
INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT ON WOOD POLE								
0460 745579	10.000 LF		2.40000	24.00	5.00000	50.00	6.00000	60.00
SUPPLY OF 2 1/2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT								
0470 746850	4.000 EACH		800.00000	3200.00	835.00000	3340.00	1500.00000	6000.00
POLE BASE, TYPE 4								
0480 748015	217.000 SF		5.40847	1173.64	5.00000	1085.00	9.00000	1953.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC								
0490 748548	130.000 LF		1.10000	143.00	5.00000	650.00	13.00000	1690.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"								
0500 748551	2571.000 SF		24.58725	63213.82	21.00000	53991.00	17.00000	43707.00
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC DECORATIVE PAVEMENT SYSTEM								
0510 749687	36.000 EACH		66.48522	2393.47	60.00000	2160.00	250.00000	9000.00
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST								
0520 750000	20.000 EACH		148.30315	2966.06	100.00000	2000.00	250.00000	5000.00
ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES								
0530 751000	2.000 EACH		740.85613	1481.71	2000.00000	4000.00	2500.00000	5000.00
ADJUST FIRE HYDRANTS								
0540 758000	1147.000 SY		12.43442	14262.28	14.00000	16058.00	25.00000	28675.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.								
0550 760001	142.000 SYIN		9.25000	1313.50	3.00000	426.00	9.00000	1278.00
PAVEMENT - MILLING CONCRETE								
0560 760006	2426.000 SY		2.75000	6671.50	3.00000	7278.00	4.00000	9704.00
PAVEMENT - MILLING, HOT-MIX, 2" DEPTH								
0570 762001	83.000 LF		3.00000	249.00	2.00000	166.00	4.00000	332.00
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX								

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BAYARD SQUARE ENHANCEMENTS, CITY OF WILMINGTON

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201020006.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/08/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

				(0)			(1)			(2)					
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO		SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC							
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0580 762002		1567.000 LF		2.99272		4689.59		4.00000		6268.00		7.00000		10969.00	
SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH															
0590 763000		LUMP		12000.00000		12000.00		14771.70000		14771.70		5000.00000		5000.00	
INITIAL EXPENSE															
0600 763501		LUMP		10000.00000		10000.00		5000.00000		5000.00		9500.00000		9500.00	
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING															
SECTION TOTALS						\$ 397,685.91		\$ 375,000.00				\$ 473,060.90			
CONTRACT TOTALS						\$ 397,685.91		\$ 375,000.00				\$ 473,060.90			
DBE GOALS						3 %		3 %				3 %			

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BAYARD SQUARE ENHANCEMENTS, CITY OF WILMINGTON

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201020006.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/08/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

				(3)		(4)		()	
				A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		GUARDIAN CONSTRUCTION CO			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	BAYARD SQUARE ENHANCEMENTS,			CITY OF WILMINGTON					
0010 201000	LUMP			5000.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
0020 202000	451.000	CY		40.00000	18040.00	60.00000	27060.00		
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT									
0030 208000	30.000	CY		100.00000	3000.00	64.00000	1920.00		
EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING FOR PIPE									
TRENCHES									
0040 209001	37.000	CY		20.00000	740.00	106.00000	3922.00		
BORROW, TYPE A									
0050 211000	LUMP			500.00000	500.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS									
0060 212000	10.000	CY		60.00000	600.00	60.00000	600.00		
UNDERCUT EXCAVATION									
0070 250000	10.000	CY		1.00000	10.00	76.00000	760.00		
SEDIMENT REMOVAL									
0080 251000	50.000	LF		2.00000	100.00	4.00000	200.00		
SILT FENCE									
0090 252000	16.000	EACH		100.00000	1600.00	203.00000	3248.00		
INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE INLET									
0100 302007	155.000	CY		50.00000	7750.00	89.00000	13795.00		
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B									
0110 302008	140.000	CY		75.00000	10500.00	89.00000	12460.00		
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B,									
PATCHING									
0120 401822	66.000	TON		110.00000	7260.00	220.00000	14520.00		
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS,									
PG 64-22, PATCHING									
0130 401823	110.000	TON		95.00000	10450.00	220.00000	24200.00		
WMA, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE									
BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22,									
PATCHING									
0140 401827	353.000	TON		135.00000	47655.00	147.00000	51891.00		
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS,									
PG 64-22 (NON- CARBONATE STONE)									
0150 602615	26.000	SF		230.00000	5980.00	45.00000	1170.00		
MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL									

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BAYARD SQUARE ENHANCEMENTS, CITY OF WILMINGTON

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201020006.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/08/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		()	
			A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		GUARDIAN CONSTRUCTION CO			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								
0160 612529	1100.000	LF	2.50000	2750.00	3.25000	3575.00		
PIPE VIDEO INSPECTION								
0170 701010	153.000	LF	45.00000	6885.00	41.00000	6273.00		
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-8								
0180 701014	1377.000	LF	30.00000	41310.00	41.00000	56457.00		
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-6								
0190 705001	3107.000	SF	7.00000	21749.00	6.50000	20195.50		
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"								
0200 705002	1629.000	SF	10.00000	16290.00	9.00000	14661.00		
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"								
0210 705007	201.000	SF	25.00000	5025.00	32.00000	6432.00		
SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM								
0220 705504	3559.000	SF	15.40000	54808.60	24.00000	85416.00		
BRICK AND/OR BLOCK SIDEWALK								
0230 708057	2.000	EACH	5000.00000	10000.00	3800.00000	7600.00		
DRAINAGE INLET, 72" X 24"								
0240 710001	14.000	EACH	1250.00000	17500.00	1080.00000	15120.00		
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET								
0250 710002	3.000	EACH	1000.00000	3000.00	575.00000	1725.00		
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL								
0260 720578	1.000	EACH	1000.00000	1000.00	883.00000	883.00		
BOLLARD, STEEL								
0270 732002	641.000	SY	13.00000	8333.00	11.00000	7051.00		
TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH								
0280 734013	641.000	SY	4.00000	2564.00	2.00000	1282.00		
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND								
0290 743000		LUMP	32000.00000	32000.00	15000.00000	15000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC								
0300 743001	116.000	EADY	25.00000	2900.00	23.00000	2668.00		
ARROWPANELS, TYPE A								
0310 743004	55.000	EADY	60.00000	3300.00	82.00000	4510.00		
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
0320 743006	6330.000	EADY	0.50000	3165.00	0.15000	949.50		
PLASTIC DRUMS								
0330 743007	50.000	HOOR	75.00000	3750.00	75.00000	3750.00		
TRAFFIC OFFICERS								

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BAYARD SQUARE ENHANCEMENTS, CITY OF WILMINGTON

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201020006.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/08/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

				(3)		(4)		()	
				A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		GUARDIAN CONSTRUCTION CO			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0340 743010	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	127.000	EADY	125.00000	15875.00	140.00000	17780.00		
0350 743023	TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III	1348.000	LFDY	1.96000	2642.08	0.50000	674.00		
0360 743024	TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES	5715.000	EADY	5.00000	28575.00	2.60000	14859.00		
0370 743050	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE	400.000	HOURL	52.90000	21160.00	52.90000	21160.00		
0380 743062	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	40.000	HOURL	76.71000	3068.40	76.71000	3068.40		
0390 744520	CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1, PRECAST CONCRETE	2.000	EACH	1375.00000	2750.00	955.00000	1910.00		
0400 745521	SUPPLY OF 4" SDR-13.5 HDPE CONDUIT	40.000	LF	7.50000	300.00	7.00000	280.00		
0410 745527	SUPPLY OF 2 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	40.000	LF	15.00000	600.00	38.00000	1520.00		
0420 745529	SUPPLY OF 1 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	60.000	LF	7.50000	450.00	28.00000	1680.00		
0430 745542	INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT UNDER EXISTING PAVEMENT-DIRECTIONAL BORE	40.000	LF	37.50000	1500.00	51.00000	2040.00		
0440 745544	INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT IN UNPAVED TRENCH	50.000	LF	12.50000	625.00	16.00000	800.00		
0450 745545	INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT ON WOOD POLE	60.000	LF	12.50000	750.00	32.00000	1920.00		
0460 745579	SUPPLY OF 2 1/2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	10.000	LF	6.25000	62.50	9.00000	90.00		
0470 746850	POLE BASE, TYPE 4	4.000	EACH	1250.00000	5000.00	1100.00000	4400.00		
0480 748015	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	217.000	SF	6.25000	1356.25	16.00000	3472.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BAYARD SQUARE ENHANCEMENTS, CITY OF WILMINGTON

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201020006.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/08/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		()	
			A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		GUARDIAN CONSTRUCTION CO			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0490 748548	130.000	LF	6.25000	812.50	6.00000	780.00		
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"								
0500 748551	2571.000	SF	31.25000	80343.75	28.00000	71988.00		
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC DECORATIVE PAVEMENT SYSTEM								
0510 749687	36.000	EACH	50.00000	1800.00	95.00000	3420.00		
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST								
0520 750000	20.000	EACH	300.00000	6000.00	286.00000	5720.00		
ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES								
0530 751000	2.000	EACH	700.00000	1400.00	3175.00000	6350.00		
ADJUST FIRE HYDRANTS								
0540 758000	1147.000	SY	20.00000	22940.00	19.00000	21793.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.								
0550 760001	142.000	SYIN	18.75000	2662.50	32.00000	4544.00		
PAVEMENT - MILLING CONCRETE								
0560 760006	2426.000	SY	3.60000	8733.60	9.50000	23047.00		
PAVEMENT - MILLING, HOT-MIX, 2" DEPTH								
0570 762001	83.000	LF	5.00000	415.00	4.00000	332.00		
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX								
0580 762002	1567.000	LF	5.00000	7835.00	5.00000	7835.00		
SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH								
0590 763000		LUMP	45000.00000	45000.00	32000.00000	32000.00		
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0600 763501		LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00		
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	638,171.18	\$	697,756.40	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	638,171.18	\$	697,756.40	\$	
DBE GOALS			3	%	3	%		